Loft Pos Loft

Champion Loft
Report

GREATER TAMPA BAY RP COMBINE
2026 OB

Release: All | Dist: All | (South)
Distance Factor Races

February 2nd 2026, 9:16 pm

Total Points
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HECTOR DIAZ TOLEDO (HECTOR LOFT)
ALBERTO PEREZ (Travieso Loft)

FRANK GONZALEZ (COMANDO LOFT)
RENE VITA CARRASCO (VITA LOFT)
HECTOR BORROTO (HECTOR LOFT 2025)
ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ (AZAN LOFT)

LUIS LIMA (LIMA-LOFT)

YOSBEL CORRAL (YOSBEL Y LAURA LOFT)
ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (LOS PRIMOS LOFT)
JORGE ALONSO (JORGE WILLIAM LOFT)
YANIEL MOREJON (MOREJON LOFT)
RAYNEL CASTILLO (Ray Loft)

REINIER ALAVAREZ (JUNCO SUR LOFT)
YOISEL ANDINO (ANDINO LOFT)

BLAS JESUS ENJAMIO (ENJAMIO FAMILY LOFT)
YASIEL CALZADA (BRAVO PUPO LOFT)
JORGE PEREZ (BLESSED SOLUTION LOF)
NOLBYS SUAREZ DIAZ (NOEL LOFT)

EDEL VALDES (EDEL VALDES)

ALBARITO ALVARO RUIZ (ALVARO LOFT)
ERIO ALVAREZ (ERIO ALVAREZ)

TITO ESTRADA (TITO)

OSVALDO REYES (REYES LOFT)

CARLOS RIVERA (Hipolito_Vietes$! loft)
ALEXIS GARCIA (LOS GUERREROS LOF)
HILARIO MORALES (EL GALLO HM LOFT)
JULIO QUESADA (QUESADA FAMILY LOFT)
SERGIO QUESADA (SS DELGADO LOFT)
YARIEL SANCHEZ (BIG A FAMILY LOFT)

5300
4201
3648
3424
3138
2851
2201
1759
1723
1597
1507
1479
1463
1460
1130
1123
1073
1024
951
943
931
892
778
748
746
577
573
545
473

2/2/2026, 9:16 PM



2 of 2

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
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40.

ISBEL PARRA (Parra Loft)

JAVIER REYES (Cuban Missile Loft)
YOSMAY CUELLAR (DUQUE LOFT)
DANIEL GOMEZ (Gomez Family Loft)
ARIEL PERULENA (Los pericones loft)
CURT TEMPLETON (Blue Lake Loft)
EFRAIM FRED ROBLES (RICAN LOFT)
JOSE PENA (CAMAGUEY LOFT)
RASARATNAM RAVI (RAVI LOFT)
JERONIMO MESA (JERONIMO LOFT)
FRANK WATKINS (Watkins loft)

432
344
343
330
200
170
119
94
77
74
51
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