

Champion Loft Report

GREATER TAMPA BAY RP COMBINE
2026 OB

Release: All | Dist: All | (South)
Distance Factor Races

February 2nd 2026, 9:16 pm

Loft Pos	Loft	Total Points
1.	HECTOR DIAZ TOLEDO (HECTOR LOFT)	5300
2.	ALBERTO PEREZ (Travieso Loft)	4201
3.	FRANK GONZALEZ (COMANDO LOFT)	3648
4.	RENE VITA CARRASCO (VITA LOFT)	3424
5.	HECTOR BORROTO (HECTOR LOFT 2025)	3138
6.	ENRIQUE RODRIGUEZ (AZAN LOFT)	2851
7.	LUIS LIMA (LIMA-LOFT)	2201
8.	YOSBEL CORRAL (YOSBEL Y LAURA LOFT)	1759
9.	ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ (LOS PRIMOS LOFT)	1723
10.	JORGE ALONSO (JORGE WILLIAM LOFT)	1597
11.	YANIEL MOREJON (MOREJON LOFT)	1507
12.	RAYNEL CASTILLO (Ray Loft)	1479
13.	REINIER ALAVAREZ (JUNCO SUR LOFT)	1463
14.	YOISEL ANDINO (ANDINO LOFT)	1460
15.	BLAS JESUS ENJAMIO (ENJAMIO FAMILY LOFT)	1130
16.	YASIEL CALZADA (BRAVO PUPO LOFT)	1123
17.	JORGE PEREZ (BLESSED SOLUTION LOF)	1073
18.	NOLBYS SUAREZ DIAZ (NOEL LOFT)	1024
19.	EDEL VALDES (EDEL VALDES)	951
20.	ALBARITO ALVARO RUIZ (ALVARO LOFT)	943
21.	ERIO ALVAREZ (ERIO ALVAREZ)	931
22.	TITO ESTRADA (TITO)	892
23.	OSVALDO REYES (REYES LOFT)	778
24.	CARLOS RIVERA (Hipolito_Vietes\$! loft)	748
25.	ALEXIS GARCIA (LOS GUERREROS LOF)	746
26.	HILARIO MORALES (EL GALLO HM LOFT)	577
27.	JULIO QUESADA (QUESADA FAMILY LOFT)	573
28.	SERGIO QUESADA (SS DELGADO LOFT)	545
29.	YARIEL SANCHEZ (BIG A FAMILY LOFT)	473

30.	ISBEL PARRA (Parra Loft)	432
31.	JAVIER REYES (Cuban Missile Loft)	344
32.	YOSMAY CUELLAR (DUQUE LOFT)	343
33.	DANIEL GOMEZ (Gomez Family Loft)	330
34.	ARIEL PERULENA (Los pericones loft)	200
35.	CURT TEMPLETON (Blue Lake Loft)	170
36.	EFRAIM FRED ROBLES (RICAN LOFT)	119
37.	JOSE PEÑA (CAMAGUEY LOFT)	94
38.	RASARATNAM RAVI (RAVI LOFT)	77
39.	JERONIMO MESA (JERONIMO LOFT)	74
40.	FRANK WATKINS (Watkins loft)	51